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Hunter Primary Care wrote this 

information. 

 
 

We have written this form in an 

easy to read way. 

We use pictures to explain some 

ideas. 

 
 

You can ask for help to read this 

document. 

A friend, family member or support 

person may be able to help you. 
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Our GP Access service remains 

open during Christmas. 

Call (02) 4926 0500. 

 

 

 

Our offices are closed during the 

Christmas holidays. 

 

 

Our Warabrook office closes 

4:30pm, Wednesday 24 December 

2025 and reopens 8:30am, 

Monday 5 January 2026. 

 

 
 

Our Maitland office reopens 

8:30am, Monday 12 January 2026. 
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We wish you a safe and happy 

festive season. 

 

Look after yourself and others.  

If you need help, contact the 

services below. 
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SAFETY AND EMERGENCY SUPPORT 

 

 

If you need urgent help, call 000 or 

go to your nearest Emergency 

Department. 

 

1800RESPECT – 1800 737 732 

(24 hours) 

 

NSW Domestic Violence Line – 

1800 656 463 (24 hours) 
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Link2Home Emergency 

Accommodation – 1800 152 152 

(24 hours) 

 

NDIS Emergency Helpline – 1800 

800 110  

(8:00am – 8:00pm, Monday – 

Friday) 

 

Poison Information Hotline: 13 11 

26 (24 hours) 
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MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT 

 

Suicide Call Back Service – 

1300 659 467 (24 hours) 

 

Lifeline – 13 11 14 (24 hours) 

 

eheadspace – 1800 650 890 

(3:00pm – 10:00pm daily) 
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Beyond Blue – 1300 224 636 

(24 hours) 

 

NSW Mental Health Line – 

1800 011 511 (24 hours) 

 

MensLine Australia – 1300 

789 978 (24 hours) 
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Kids Helpline – 1800 551 800 

(24 hours) 

 

13YARN – 13 92 76 (24 

hours) 

 

QLife – 1800 184 527 

(3:00pm – midnight daily) 

 


